
Senate Reference No. 99-2 

To: Fort Wayne Senate 

From: Margit Codispoti, Chair 
Curriculum Review Subcommittee

Date: April 27, 1999 

Re: Revised Associate of Science Interior Design Curriculum 

The Curriculum Review Subcommittee has voted to inform the Senate that the revised 
curriculum for the Associate of Science in Interior Design requires no Senate review. 

APPROVE DISAPPROVE ABSENT 

Codispoti   Hill 

Holt   Murphey 

Legg   Salmon 

Mansour-Cole   Ushenko 

Moore   Narang (sabbatical) 

Oberstar     

Whiteis     

(FACULTY SECRETARY'S NOTE: Approval page from the School of Engineering, 
Technology, and Computer Science [ETCS] ASSEMBLY OF REPRESENTATIVES has 
not been included.) 

 

Revised Associate of Science Interior Design Curriculum 

Civil and Architectural Engineering Technology 

Background Information 

The faculty of Civil and Architectural Engineering Technology recommends the following 
curriculum changes: 

Replace: 



INTR 101 Architectural Design and Drawing 

  With 

ARET 123 Construction Graphic Communication 

ARET 123 will be required of all interior design majors and will become the foundation to 
subsequent drawing courses. Adopting this course will better prepare majors for industry as it 
introduces both manual drafting and CAD at the outset of the INTR curriculum. CAD will then 
be able to be introduced into subsequent program courses more easily. 

Adopting the course will eliminate a duplication of courses within the department and will also 
facilitate incorporation of CAET department requirements into the INTR program. 

Replace:  

INTR 145 Art and Architectural Styles 

  With 

ARET 210 Architecture and Urban Form 

ARET 210 will be required of all interior design majors. Adopting this course will eliminate a 
duplication of courses within the department. 

Replace: 

INTR 212 Art and Architecture Styles II  

  With 

MA 153  Algebra and Trigonometry I 

  

MA 153 will be required of all interior design majors. Adopting this course will better prepare 
majors for industry as practitioners at every level are required to make mathematical 
calculations. 

The course will introduce a necessary and missing component into the INTR curriculum. 
Adopting the course will also facilitate incorporation of CAET department requirements into the 
INTR program. 

It is requested that the Assembly of Representatives approve the attached, effective fall 
semester 2000. 



 

REVISED ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE DEGREE CURRICULUM 

INTERIOR DESIGN 

Existing Proposed 

  Mathematics

  (3) MA 153 Algebra and Trig I 
3 

    

Written & Oral Communication Written & Oral Communication

(3) ENG W131 Elementary Comp. I 
(3) COM 114 Fundamentals of Speech 

6 

(3) ENG W131 Elementary Comp. I 
(3) COM 114 Fundamentals of Speech 

6 

    

Humanities & Social Sciences Humanities & Social Sciences 

(3) SOC S161 Principles of Sociology 
(3) PSY 120 Elementary Psychology 
6 

(3) SOC S161 Principles of Sociology 
(3) PSY 120 Elementary Psychology 
6 

    

Business Elective (3 cr hrs) Business Elective (3 cr hrs) 

BUS A201 Introduction to Accounting 
BUS W100 Business Administration Intro. 
ECON E200 Fundamentals of Economics 
CS 106 Introduction to Computers 
____ 

3 

BUS A201 Introduction to Accounting 
BUS W100 Business Administration Intro. 
ECON E200 Fundamentals of Economics 
CS 106 Introduction to Computers 
____ 

3 

    

Major Courses Major Courses

(3) INTR 101 Architectural Design and Drwg. 
(3) INTR 111 Residential Interior Des. I 
(2) INTR 121 Freehand Sketching 

(4) ARET 123 Construction Graphic Comm. 
(3) INTR 111 Residential Interior Des. I 
(3) INTR 121 Freehand Sketching 



(3) INTR 131 Decorative Mat'ls and Access. I 
(3) INTR 112 Residential Interior Des. II 
(3) INTR 123 Perspective Drawing 
(3) INTR 132 Decorative Materials II 
(3) INTR 201 CAD for Interior Design 
(3) INTR 141 Interior and Furniture Styles I 
(3) INTR 145 Art and Architectural Styles I 
(3) INTR 231 Contract Interior Design I 
(3) INTR 241 Lighting and Color Design 
(3) INTR 210 Interior and Furniture Styles II 
(3) INTR 212 Art and Architectural Styles II 
(3) INTR 232 Contract Interior Design II 
(3) INTR 251 Professional Practice 
(3) INTR 261 Interior Design Practicum or 
___INTR 299 Interior Design (Var. Title) 
(50) 

(3) INTR 131 Decorative Mat'ls and Access. I 
(3) INTR 112 Residential Interior Des. II 
(3) INTR 123 Perspective Drawing 
(3) INTR 132 Decorative Materials II 
(3) INTR 201 CAD for Interior Design 
(3) INTR 141 Interior and Furniture Styles I 
(3) ARET 210 Architecture and Urban Form 
(3) INTR 231 Contract Interior Design I 
(3) INTR 241 Lighting and Color Design 
(3) INTR 210 Interior and Furniture Styles II 
(3) INTR 232 Contract Interior Design II 
(3) INTR 251 Professional Practice 
(3) INTR 261 Interior Design Practicum or 
___INTR 299 Interior Design (Var. Title) 
(49) 

65 Total Credit Hours 67 Total Credit Hours 

  

 


